provided in this Article are in addition to any other rights and remedies provided by 
law or under this Agreement. 

III. COMPENSATION 

A.	 The Program shall be funded by District and City as follows: 

1.	 For Fiscal Year 2016-17, the District shall compensate City a sum of FOUR 
HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN 
DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($435,577.00). This sum represents approximately fifty 
percent (50%) discount of the total cost of the Program. 

2.	 For Fiscal Year 2017-18, the District shall compensate City a sum of FOUR 
HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN 
DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($435,577.00). This sum represents approximately fifty 
percent (50%) discount of the total cost of the Program. 

3.	 For Fiscal Year 2016-18, the District shall compensate City a sum of SEVENTY 
DOLLARS AND 41/100 ($70.41) per hour for supplemental services.